Florida Department of
Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

February 12, 2007

Mr. Robson Alves

Kwality Dry Cleaner

2668 East Atlantic Boulevard
Pompano Beach, Florida 33062

Re: Facility No.: 0112504-003

Dear Mr. Alves:

Charlie Crist
Governor

Jeff Kottkamp
Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole
Secretary-Designee

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on January 2, 2007.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V

general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible

official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

andra Veazey, Chief
' Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
SV/pg

cc: Mr. Clifton Bittle, Broward County

“More Protection, Less Process”
www.dep.state fl.us
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4 A PERCHLOROETHYLENE (Perc) Dry Cleanlng Notlflcatlon to EPA & FLDEP
Each owner or operator of a Perc dry cleaning facility shall submit to the EPA and ‘FLDEP.by. registered mail on or before July 28, 2008 a

The namg\,mg hédrcss of the owner or opeTtor

MACDA ALV ES | fobcon ALUES

Name of the owner or operator of the dry cleamng faczlzty

6534 Us Why

Mailing address of the owner or operator of the dry cleaning facility

CocorvT Lineell, FL 530%3

Mailing address line 2

e e e £ gt o

City

L e~

State Zip Code

The address (that is, physical locétion) of the dry cleaning facility;

assd Dy Clopen, L

Name of the dry cleaning Sacility

K \/V/dfﬁzﬂ/ clepr/élg

Address of the dry’cleaning facility (physical location)

264% €- At b

Address line 2

pﬂ/\/‘\()ﬂ/‘/ﬁ hepchy L 3% 04l

State  Zip Code

D¢/

notl, tlon of liance status providing the following information and signed by.a responsible official who shall certify its accuracy:
.‘ \ -‘4\\ l:' - - . .
2?‘LDEP hty . Number O '\ 5 5 % (7 [ / ngoéf Is the Perc dry cleaning machine located in a building with a residence(s),

even if the reside\nce is vacant at the time of this notification?

Check one: \/ Yesl

No

Is the Perc dry cleaning machine located in a building with no other tenants,
leased space, or owner occupant&:?

Check one: No Yes

Is the Perc dry cleaning operation a major or area source?

Major Sourcc: Perc consumption is greater than 2100 gallons/year

T

V

4

Area Source: Perc consumption is 2100 gallons/year or below

The yearly Perc solvent consumption: \‘.Z 6 gallons
(How much Perc did you buy over the last 12 months?)

Is the Perc dry cleaning operation in compliance with each applicable
requirement of the Federal Standard of 40 CFR §63.322?
/

Check one: No Yes

All information contained ip4his statement is accurate and true.

/

y Nmeer AT/
Signature of the Responsible Official for the dry cleaning facility

‘By Registered Mail Send to: USEPA Region 4
Air Toxics and Monitoring Branch
61 Forsyth Street SW'
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-8960 -

And to:

Florida Department-of Environmental Protection
~.General Permits Section
“Bureau of ‘AirMonitoring and Mobile Sources
2600 Blair Stone Road; MS #5510
‘Tallahassee, Florida-32399-2400

DISCLAIMER: You are required by rule to provide the above information; however, this form is not reqhired and is only provided as a compliance tool.




- To Whom It May Concern:

kamcTy C(émmbsl | _has
7 Name of Facility

justreceived, on __ Qo - ¢ - 2008, notice of |
7

the need to file the attached form. Since we were
not aware of the ruling requiring this information
prior to the date above, please accept thi.s
information as our attempt to remain compliant

with Local, State and federal statutes.

Il s

781, gnature

MaRitbo  ALUES

Print

Vi

v
Title
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER 3 2% o.
- AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM %6 v, ‘2% (“l
‘ ' : ' % 0t & <
Part 1. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit %Aq O/,,O

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address Hsted In the Instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

' Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name {Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

By Dely deaner, LLC

Site Name (For exa; , plant name or number):

4\/\//4LnLV Doy Cleaner , blc

Hazardous Waste Generdtor 1dentificatioh Number

[

Facility Location:

Faliy Lowion: 9 £ ¢ B . AfLAv+i1C QLY D.
o pormpave BECH DEHWARD o 3308,

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Titde:

M RopSorv ﬁ/,VFg

Ppres et

7.

Responsibie Official

Organization/Firm:

TS DAF cleaveR

Str;ctAddrm %é% E éHfL,q/\/ ).(, 6LV‘D
Porpano g ALl Y BROWARD

Zip Code: 33 0{0(2

Responsible Ofﬁcxal Telephone Numbe

Telephone: (%/ 9(/ 877@

r (el 49054 U)f

Facility Contact (I diffcrent from Responsible Official)

9. Name apd Title of Facility Contuct (For example, plant munager);
o8 / 5AME

10, Fagility Contwet Addross;
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ‘
Telephone: ( } - Fax: { ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/99

14



Facility Information
.1.{a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ l ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the foﬂowing information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Comtrol Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Munufacturer {circle one) {circle one) _ {if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existng/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY; RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon udsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? L 2 ]
llow many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ ] 1

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is « NEW unit (no unity purchused afier September 22, 1993 are allowed to-opemte ynder thiy gwwdl
permit). For each tansfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Instailed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchiorocthylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
f ] gallons (You inust fill this in)
(b) ifless than 12 months, how many?{ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [ ]
} New store: [____j Mew machine{ ]
Unoupened store { ] {date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective; 2/24/99



;&1/@4/2@@7 11:17 3857899201 FOWLER WHITE BURNETT PAGE
Facility infornvation
1{a} DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? I 1
For cach dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:
Dite Initially Purchosed Staturs Control Device Requined® Dt Control Device Installed )
From Mugufhicturer {circle o) {circle one) (if already included ot time of
' purchase, write “SAME™)

il ' <
Jﬂ_aé__ Ew RC/CA/None required SAmE

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTRO). DEVICE KEY; RC = refrigensied conditser CA. = qurbon sdsecbor

I.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you buve on-site? f & ]
{Idw many diyers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ ]

If the tranafer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior w0 or on December 9, 199), it is an EXASTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manutbctrer between December 9. 1991 and September 22,
1993, it 13 s NEW amit {nv units purchnyed afier September 22, 1993 pre sllowed o opente ynder this genemil
permit). Hor each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date lnitially Purchased Status Control Device: Required® Date Control Deviee instatied

Pror Manufactarer (circle me) (eirele ome) {if already mcladed at time of
‘ purchase, write “SAME”)

Pxisting/New  RC/CA/Nane rexquired

" Existing/New  RC/CA/MNonc required

Existing/New  RC/CA/Nong required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY:  RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.4a) How much perchlorocthylene (pere) have you used within the last 12 months?
& [ F5 7 gnllons (You must il this in)

(b) Ifless than !2 months, how many? [} months
Cheek why it is Jess than 12 months: New owner: |____} Did not keep records: )
New store: {___1 Newmachine [} .
Unopened store [____] (dute of expectd opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.50(2}) 15
Rffective; 2/24/89

02/084



3. What is the facility’s source classification bascd on the definitions found in scetion (3) of Part 1?
indicate with an " X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source - I 1
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site {used Tess than 200 gallons of pere per yeat)
Both mathine types on-site {used less than 140 gallons of perc per vear)
Large Area Source [ 1
Dry-to-dry machincs only on-sitc  (uscd 140 - 2,100 gallons of pere per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site {used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) 6f Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) ‘

Existing machines at small area source New machiney at smull qred SQuIce
{NONE REQUIRED) | ‘ ‘Refrigerated condenser | 1
Existing machines at large aren source : New muchines at large ares source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser [ ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5 A faci!ity which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213:300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
cxcmption critoria of that no such units exist on-site (soc attached memo for the criteria).

All steamn and hot water generating unitsexempt [ X ] OR
No such units on-site [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ l }

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 1L 1L ]

What type of fucl do you use? [ X] propanc [ ] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil I ] No. 4 fuel oil
[____1No. 6 fuel oil [____1 Other {please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

{c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

{d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

MeiRE

{e) Stastup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.90((2) . 16
Effective: 2/24/99
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3. What is the facility's source classification basod on the definitions found in seetion (3) of Part 11?
indicate with an "X". Scloct one classification only.)

Small Aren Soutce Qf
Dry-toiry machincy only onsita  {used less than 140 gellons of perc per year)
Tranyfer only on-gite {used legs than 200 gallons of perc per yeur)
Doth machine types on-site {used Jess than 140 gallons of per: per year)
Larpe Aren Source J
Dry-to-drv machines only on-gite  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of pere per year)
Transfer only on-site {used 200 - 1,800 gallons of pere per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?

{Indicate with an "X".)
Existing muchines at small area sourge New machines st spall arca songe
{NONE REQUIRED)  {__] p; Reftigerated conderser
Exiyting machines at Large sron source New muchines it Lirge nren soue
Carbon adsorher ] Refriperated condenser  [____}

Reftigerated condenser IQ(_]

5. A farility which containg non-wxempt emissions units shall not be eligible to nee the general permit pursuant: to
Rule 62-21330G, F.ALC. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site ot the following
cxemption critcria or that no such units oxist on-gite (see attached mcmo for the eriteria).

k All steem and hot water generating vmits exempt [ X ] OR
No such units en-sjte [

FHow muny boiters du you have one-site? —_}

For each boiles, indicate its horsepower (HPy mating: [ 1{__ [ 1

What type of fuc! do vou use? { ] propanc [ _ ] natural gas
{___1No. 2 fuetl oil [ ] No. 3 fuel oil

{___1MNo. 6 fuel oil } Other (please tist)

6. Equipment Monitoﬁng and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordarce with the requireraents of this general permit:
{8) Purchase raceipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(k) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

{d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Swrwp, shutdown, maifunction plan

LLLLL

DEY Form No. 62-213.900(2) S
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Aiwr Permit(s)
* Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I 1  1hercby smrrender all existing DEP air permits suthorizing eperation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit namber{s) are '

[ 1  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigred, am the responsible official, as defired in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this nolification. I hereby certify, based on informuation and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made In this notification are irue, accurate and compleie. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as 10
comply with all 1erms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part i of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
< on <

Print name of responsibie official

b 12129108

Signature- Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




T . Chariie Crist
I'ioriga epat tiiﬁéﬁ? @f‘ . Govertor
—_— = fr Z 0y
Environmental meectmn Teforiamp
Bob Martinez Center ' (( N
2600 Blair Sione Road : haei \V&oxe
Tallahasses, Plorida 32399-2400
Febroary 12, 2007
Mz, Robeon Alves . ",
Kwality Dry Cleaner
2668 East Atlantic Boulevard

Pompano Beach, Fiorida 33062 @ﬁl
Re: Facility No.: 0112504-003 | '
ear Mir. Alves: '

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry clean g
facility that you submitted on January 2, 2007.

j2)) e rfnnak vimne the Dis £
Please pote that in Jasuary of each yesr the Department will be mailing fee notices

EEE X FEFIN 3

using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January

15 and March 1 of each year tne facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
generai permit.

if you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, picase notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
. Department of Environmental Protection

26840 Biair Stone Boad

Tallahassee, F1. 323992400

if there are any changes in the faciiity status, mcrudmc change of operaiing parameters or equipment,

o i you have any additional guéstions rsgarding eV uer_f:ra.l Permit Program, please contact the

district or local air program comn]zance inspector in your area.

/ Lgéﬁ
LB K ndrs Veazes

= ; Dhiaf
T ALY, 143187
;/ Bursau Of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

o
S
o]

R

“

-

cc: Mr. Clifton Bittle, Broward County

“More Protection, Less Process”
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, Vﬁn 4 v d) \\\O PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER ; 5 T
\(Qﬂ l u\“) AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM 80N <

iy E = D
Part TTl. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit :S h R

5‘)’?6) F{{\ 1l
ARV IR
V7 A
Privr to filling vut this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
eompleted form to the address Hsted In the instructions and keep a eopy of the form for yaur fles.

Facility Name and Location
Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individusl owmer):

o‘p\(z?‘ 1
Gaas Doy CeaVélk L

plant natie or numberh

Rwaltr cleaven.

WALl
Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

9644 E- AL Br S, -
County: r/(/  Zip Codes ?)?7’750{2

3

4, Facility Locaton:
Street Address:
Gty o~ (’/’3&0 B Eacia

Responsibic Offictsl
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: :
Name: y Title: §
™ RobsSs  AUses e P98, Den
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Zip Code:

Organization/Firm:
Street Addreas:
Coumnty:

City:
8. Responsible Offticial Telephone Number:
Telephone: ) - Fax: { ) -

Facility Contact (i differont from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Titde of Fucility Contect (For vxummple, pluat manuger);

10, Facility Comtret Addresx;
Zip Code:

Street Addrass:
City County:
1. Fatility Comtact Telophone Number:
Telephone: ( ) -

Fax: (

14

DEP Form No. $2-213.900(2)
Effective: 2/24/59
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Afr Permit(s)
Pleasc indicate with an 7 X" the appropriate sclection:

[} 1hercby surender alt existing DEP air pennity authorizing opertion of the facility indicated in:
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

{ .1 No DEP air permits cumemtly exist for the speration of the facility indicated in this notification

form.

Respongibie Official Certification

1, the wndersigned, am the respansible official, as defined in Part 1 of this farm, af the facility addressed in
this notification. I heraby certify, based on informaticn and belief formed afier reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made In this notification are trie, accurate and complete, Furiher, | agree to operate and
mainigin the air polluiom emissions writs and air peliution control equipment descrited above so as to
comply with all rerms and conditions of this gencral perait as set forth in Payt il of this norificadon form,

§ will prompily notify the DeCJmnenf of any changes (o the information contained in this notification.

%ﬁg@wﬁ oV A Vég

Moade of responsible official :
@«Q»\_, @d . | -4l tou g}
Signature ' _ Lare
DEP Form No. 62-213.500(2) 4 17

Effective: 2/24/59



Instructions for Completing Part 111 of Notification Form

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification of Intexit to Use General Permit, Pait 111 of this
form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resources Management at least 30 days prior to
beginning operations under the general permit. Please type or print clearly all information. A copy of this
notification form shall be kept on-site and made available for review by Departanent personnet.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part 1 of this notification form, is rcsp(_msible for
ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable tenms and conditions of this general permit; as set forth in
Part 11 of this form.

Mail the signed and completed Part 111 of this form to:

General Perinits Sectivnt

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobhile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Envxmnmenml Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road -

‘T'allahassee, FL 32399.2400

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name - Enter the name of the corporution, agency, or individual that hus

ownership or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.

o

Site Name - Entor the conunon namg, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plant A, Mcrropolis-plant, ctc.
1f more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each.

3. Hazardons Waste Generator ldentification Number - Enter the hazardous waste generator identification
muamnber, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.

4. Facility Location - Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is
locuted.

5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY) - Please leave this space blank. DEP will enter the facility
identification number assigned to you by ARMS.

Responsible Oﬁ'icia
6. Name and Title of Respons:ble Officiai - Enter the name and title of the designated respon.uble official for

_ the facility who, by signing this form, is certifying that the facility is eligible for a general permit pursuant to.
the requirements of Part 11 of this notification forn and Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address - Enter the mailing address for the responsible official if different than
the address entered in No. 4 above.

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at
which the responsible official can be contacted.

Facility Contact
9. Name and Title of Facility Costact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if other than the
responsible official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for

Dcpartment inspections.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 18
Effective: 2/24/99



10. Facility Contact Address - Enter the mailing address for the facility contact, if different than the address
entered in No. 4 above.

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number - Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if
avatlable, at which this person.can be contacted.

Facility information

1. For ¢ach inachinge located at the facility, sclect the appropiiate maching tvpe and tvpe of air pollution ¢omntrol
device installed on the machine (for example, dry-to-dry unit w/ ref. condenser). If the dry-to-dry machine was
‘purchascd from the manufacturcr prior to or orn Decomber 9, 1991, it is-an EXISTING unit. If the drystosdry
machine was purchased from the manufacturer after December 9, 1991, itis a NEW unit: Begimming with
dry-to-dry machines, enter the date the machine was initially purchased from the manufacturer in the dd-
mth-yy format. 1f you do potknow the exact date of purchase, but can-confirm it was-prior to December 9,
1991, entae O8-DEC-91. Indicate the status.of the machine as either new or existing. Circle the required
contro! equipment for that machine (if required) and enter the date of its installation (in the dd-mth-yy
format). If contro! equipment is.required, but has not yet been.insialled, indicate this with an X" Ifthe
control device was already included at the time of purchase, enter “SAME”. Up to three dry-to-dry machines
may be entered across this table. Complete the other table for transfer machines located at the facility, as
applicablc. Submit additional copics of these tables if morc-than throe machines per typc arc located at the

facility.

2. Enter the total amount, in gallons, of perchloroethylene consumed during the preceding twelve months. 1f
this amount represents a period of less than twelve months, indicate the actual time period used to determine
solvent consumption and the reason for this discrepancy (for example, new stwre). New owners shoulld
attemnpt to obtain solvent purchase records from the previous owner.

3. Using the amount of perc entered in No. 2 above, select the facility's classification. The classification is based
on the definitions found in paragraph (3) of Part 11

4. Indicate which control technology is required on machines pursuant to-paragraph (5) of Part 11, based upon the -
 selection in No. 3 above. Existing small area sources are not required to install any additional control
- cquipment.

5. Indicate With an "X" that ali steaim and hot water generating units on-gite are exempt from permitting
pursuant to Rule 62-210.30003), F.A.C,, or that th¢ facility has no such units on-sgitc. Provide information o
the quantities of boilers, their horsepower rating(s), and fuel used.

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
6. Indicate all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this notification

form with an "X".

Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit{s)

7. Rule 62-213.300(2)(a)2., F.A.C., makes the swrender of all existing DEP air permits authorizing the
operation of a facility a condition precedent for the entitlement to a DEP air general permit. Indicate whether
the responsible official surrenders such permit{s) or whether no-such permit(sy exist with-an “X{”and list-all
existing DEP air permit numbers.

‘Responsible Oﬂ'iclal Certification
This statement must be both printed and signed by the person named on page 13, Field 6, of this-form,

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 1y
. Effective: . 2/24/99



NEW EPA REGULATIONS FOR -

"~ PERCHLOROETHYLENE

) DRY CLEANER FACT SHEET

On July 27, 2006, the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) strengthened air toxics requirements for all
| dry cleaners that use the chemical perchloroethylene (PERC).

The rule affects three types of dry cleaners that use PERC: large industrial and commercial dry cleaners;
small area source dry cleaners (found in strip malls or stand-alone); and small dry cleaners located in
residential buildings. The majority of dry cleaners in Florida are small area source dry cleaners. h

SMALL AREA SQURCE DRY CLEANERS

Requirements for existing area source dry cleaners (machines installed prior to December 21, 2005)

! e Eliminate all transfer machines by July 27, 2008.
" e Begin using a halogen leak detector monthly by July 27, 2008 to detect PERC leaks and maintain records

Requirements for new area source dry cleaners (machines installed after December 21, 2005)

¢ Eliminate all transfer machines by july 27, 2006.

e Add carbon adsorbers to the closed-loop machines with refrigerated condensers that are required under the 1993
rule. '

e Use a halogen leak detector monthly to detect PERC leaks and maintain records.

(Note: Both new and existing dry cleaners must still perform weekly or bi-weekly leak checks on each machine. All leak detection
checks and findings should be recorded on your dry cleaning compliance calendar)

SMALL CO-RESIDENTIAL DRY CLEANERS

The final rule eliminates PERC emission risks for small dry cleaners co-located in residential buildings:

Requirements for existing co-residential dry cleaners

¢ Eliminate all transfer machines by July 27, 2008.

e Begin using a halogen leak detector monthly by July 27, 2008, to detect PERC leaks, and maintain records. I

o Phase-out PERC machines as the units wear out. All existing PERC machines must be removed from residential
buildings by December 21, 2020. These dry cleaners may replace worn-out PERC machines with newer available
non-PERC technology.

Requirements for new co-residential dry cleaning machines

PERC use will not be allowed.

e Any new PERC dry cleaning machine in a residential building that began operations between December 21, 2005
and July 27, 2006 must eliminate PERC use by July 27, 2009. (During the three (3) year interim PERC
elimination period (July 27, 2006 to July 27, 2009), new PERC co-residential sources will be required to use
refrigerated condensers, and secondary carbon adsorbers, with equipment housed inside a vapor barrier
enclosure! with general ventilation? to the outside air.) '

e Must conduct weekly leak inspections using a leak detection device such as a halogenated hydrocarbon detector?
or PERC gas analyzer?




Charlie Crist

Florida Department of Governar
Environmental Protection © Jeff Kottkamp

Bob Martinez Center Lt. Governor
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 323992400 Michael W. Sole

Secretary

February 22, 2007

" Mr. Robson Alves
Kwality Professional Dry Cleaners
2668 East Atlantic Boulevard
Pompano Beach, Florida 33062

Re: Facility No.: 0112504-003
Dear Mr. Alves:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring-and Mobile Sources recently received your check (#1222)
in the amount of $50 in payment of your Title V General Permit fee.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is
not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year
following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
general permit. The Department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any queétions, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

o e

Lo Dick Dibble
R ~ Air General Permit Program
Bureau of A1r Monltormg

e .- . . —
B IR b, 122
. . : N 63-8413/2670 YoM . -6
/DD [’y . ) 3082470952 ’ “'\

BRAS DRYCLEANER LLC

iy '. ' . 2668 £ ATLANTIC BLVD. ' ) Oo? / ) ?/01
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Dibble, Dickson

Page 1 of 2

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Tracking:

Mr. Alves,

Dibble, Dickson
Friday, December 29, 2006 11:44 AM
'alvs342@aol.com’

Bowman, Sandy

FW: Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Notification Form for change of ownership

Recipient Delivery
‘alvs342@aol.com’

Bowman, Sandy Delivered: 12/29/2006 11:44 AM

| apologize, for | failed to include our mail to address, as | promised. It is below.

Mail the signed and completed Part Ill of this form to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee,

Thank you,

FL 32399-2400

Dickson E. Dibble

Dickson E.

Dibble

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air.Monitoring & Mobile Sources

Air General Permit Program
(850) 921-9586
SunCom 291-9586

ICG-#345

Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

From: Dibble, Dickson

Sent: Thursday, December 28, 2006 4:26 PM-
To: 'alvs342@aol.com’

Cc: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Notification Form for change of ownership

Dear Mr. Robison Alves, .

As we have discussed, an Air General permit is not transferable upon a change of ownership. It is customary that
the previous owner notify us when a change of ownership is imminent. At the same time it is his/her responsibility
to inform the new owner of his/her responsibility to submit a new registration form at least thirty (30) days prior to

the sale.

12/29/2006



Page 2 of 2

Below you will find the link to the subject item registration form. You may download and print the form from there.
If you are the Responsible Official, please complete the form, print your name, sign your name and date the last
page of the form. The form itself begins on page 14 and ends on page 17. Pages 1-13 provide an overview of
the rule, and pages 18 thru 19 provide directions for completing the form.

http://www.floridadep.org/Air/forms/titlevgp/dep62 213 900(2).pdf

Please submit the original form to our office at the address below as soon as possible. Please keep a copy of the
form for your records in the event your facility is visited by an inspector. From the date your form is received, your
application will proceed thru a 30 day review period. Please filled out the form completely and according to the
characteristics of your facility. Please don't forget to sign and date the form. DO NOT SEND MONEY! We have
already received your annual fee for the Year 2006, and it has been credited to your account.

Thank you for your prompt attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Dickson E. Dibble

Dickson E. Dibble

FL Dept of Environmental Protection

Div. of Air Resource Management

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Air General Permit Program

(850) 921-9586

SunCom 291-9586

ICG-#345
Dickson.Dibble@dep.state.fl.us

12/29/2006



<
Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department Oé ,/vy‘ d:% 4
POLLUTION PREVENTION, REMEDIATION AND AIR QUALITY DIVISION _ @ -, %’ ‘
Mailing Address: 115 South Andrews Avenue, Room A-240, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 : S;‘) “
954-519-1260 « FAX 954-765-4804 ’,." ""C
August 25, 2008
ROBSON ALVES YOUR RESPONSE IS REQUIRED
BRAS DRY CLEANER LLC
2668 E ATLANTIC BLVD

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

Subject: New EPA Regulations for Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners

Dear Dry Cleaning Facility Owner/Operator:

Your facility currently operates under the terms and conditions of a State of Florida Perchloroethylene Dry
Cleaner Air General Permit Notification Form. This is a reminder that the U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency (EPA) passed a final rule on July 27, 2006, that requires the implementation of an enhanced Leak
Detection and Repair (LDAR) program at dry cleaning facilities. Effective July 27, 2008, the
perchloroethylene dry cleaning facility owner or operator is required to use a halogen leak
detector to detect PERC leaks on _a monthly basis, and maintain appropriate records even
though these new requirements were not included in the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General
Notification Form that you submitted. The attached fact sheet describes these new requirements.

What do you have to do in order to comply with these requirements?

The owner or operator of a dry cleaning facility was required to submit to Broward County on or before
July 28, 2008, a notification of its compliance status. Broward County recognizes that the federal due
date for the compliance notification has passed. Therefore, Broward County requests that you
complete and submit the enclosed Perchloroethylene (Perc) Dry Cleaning Compliance
Notification form to the following address by registered mail on or before September 30,

2008:

Mr. Paul Shelton
Broward County Pollution Prevention, Remediation & Air Quality Division
115 S. Andrews Avenue, Room A-240

Lauderdale, FL 333

Failure to comply with the above-mentioned requirement may result in enforcement action. If
you have any questions regarding this letter, please call me at 954-519-1208 or Paul Shelton at 954-
519-1444.

Sincerely,
Clifton R. Bittle

Environmental Licensing Manager
Pollution Prevention, Remediation and Air Quality Division

of County Commissioners
ohn E. Rodstrom, Jr. - Diana Wasserman-Rubin - Lois Wexler
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GARLAND SUPPLY CO.

T

7800 W. 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016
DADE 305-556-5831

INVOIGE 3

. KUALITY PROFESSIONAL D.C. NEW 'OL-FREE800-407-2502 pare 11/27/06 2
) 2668 E ATLANTIC BLVD. . _ .

; nvoice n$I29838 =
~ POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062 I

J

fOICE DUE AMO PAYABLE ON

KPN26 68

h OF THE MONTH FOL

RO

Ai)

11/24/06)

1. 00|FAULTLESS INTS.STARCH S50LB BAS LAU.STARCH £6.90 56.90
1.00/5TRUT HANGERS 250/BX CASE/250 HNG . 8TR ,15.95 15.9S
1.00t4 1/2 PLAIN CAPED HANGERS CASE/500 HNG . 14 2e2.95 g2 . 95
.00 40" ECONO CLEAR POLY ROLL POL .EC40 26.985 26 .95
.00 38" KUALITY PROF. POLY ROLL POL .KP 35 9% 15 .95
1.90) CAL OFF/AQUACLENE POG GAL CHM .COG 22.90¢0 2z.00
1.00) 72" CLEAR DLX FORMAL POLY ROLL POL . CL72 33.50 33.590
).00 DRAGON ALL STEAM IRON W/HOSES |EACH PRT .DI 99 .58 99 .60 B
1S.00|P.P.G.DRYCLEAN PERCHLOR.RG GAL ZPERC 14.9% 224.25 ©
FUEL/REGCON RESCOH 400 4.00 %
15.00| FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND FUND 5,00 75.00 é
15.00| POLLUTION TAX POLL . 05 .89 5
3
:\.
te to marchandise tamains with Gadand Sugety Ca. until invaloe paid in full. Purchaser agreas * ‘L&L{('Emg‘%o - 3?‘
1Ay all cost of colleclion. inchuding reasonable atlomey’a fees, ’
az
I»
M




GARLAND SUPPLY CO.

7800 W. 25th AVENUE
HIALEAN, FL 33016

DADE 305-556-9831
TOLL FREE BD0-407-2532

KWALITY PROFESSIONAL D.C, NEM
2668 € ATLANTIC BLVD.

POMPANG BEACH, fL 33062

1.0 STRUT HANGERS 250/BX

1.00 19 1/2 PLAIN CAPED HANGERS

1.00 48 PIECE SYSTEN TAGS/PINK

15.00 P.P.G.DRYCLEAN PERCHLOR.RQ
FUEL/REGCOM

15.00 FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND

t5.09 POLLUTION TAX

CASE/850
CASE/S00
BOX
GAL

la lo merchandise remains with Garland Supply Co. until invoice paid in Aull. Purchaser agrees
pay all cost of collechion, including reasenakle atterney’s fees.

HNG . STR
HNG .14
TAE .PS8P
ZPERC
REGCOM
FUND

POLL

INVOICEE

8/08/06

DATE

Invoice nd 0224425

15.
22.
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14.
.00
.09
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Te
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22.

)
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.25
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GARLAND SUPPLY CO.

KWALITY PROFESSIONAL D.C. NEW TOLLFREE 800-407-2532 DATE

! 2668 £ ATLANTIC BLVD.

> POMPANC BEACH, FL 33062

7400 W. 25th AVENUE ' g
HIALEAH, FL 33016 ﬂNV@U@E '

DADE 306-556-5831
3/20/06

9987 /L1721

INVOICE Né}OES‘JI 63

A VAt

2.00 STRUT HANGERS 250/BX CASE/250 HNG . STR 17.95 35.90

1.00 14 /2 PLAIN CAPED HANGERS CASE/B04 HNG . 1 4 gt.95 21.95

.00 38" CLEAR POLY ROLL POL .CL38 31.95 31.95

1.00 CAL OFF/AQUACLENE POG &AL CHM, CO6 2a.00 az2. 090

1.00 InkGo 160z BTL BTL CHM . IGOB 14,95 14 95

22.00 INVISIBLE 22" ZIPPER EACH Zlp.122 1.65 36 .30
15.00 P.P.G.DRYCLEAN PERCHLOR.RQ ZAL ZPERLC 14,95 224 .25
FUEL/REGCOM . REGCOM 4,909 4.00

15.00] FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND FUND 5.00 ?25.00
POLL .08 .89

15.000 POLLUTION TAX

A0S INTTIMED

Ue lo meschandise remains with Garfand Supply Co. untll invoica pald in fulk Purchaser agress

1 poy alk cost of collection, incuding reasanatde alinmeay’s fees.

cB  Fowd



71

. 7800 W. 25lh AVENUE - ~
GARLAND SUPPLY CO. e Ao HNW@”@E =
DADE 305-556-5831 '“\3
. KWALITY PROFESSIONAL D.C. NEW  TOLLFREE 300407-2532 paTe S/ 0t/06 &
y 2668 E ATLANTIC BLVD. o
; nvolce n$228 0873 oy
POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062 -
g}

)

DELINQUEMT AFTER 30 DAYS AMD SUECT TO HIGHEST PREVAIL[F ATE OF INTEHEST

'QICE DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING BDELIVERY
TR M BT P B s N R r@, ST VST U e s oF I R i SRR A 1 Fa Al Y AR N S e T T

XPN265S 4/28/06

7Y O D T R R SRR TS S SEIe R TR A S S U
(R

1. 00(P.P.G.DRYCLEAN PERCHLOR.RG GAL
15.00{FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND GAL
1S.00|POLLUTION TAX GAL

AddNS AN

3 10 merchandize remaing wilh Garland Supply Co. untll invalee pald in . Purchaser agreess
pay all cost of collection, inclixiing reascmabie atlomey's lees.




GARLAND SUPPLY CO.

7800 W. 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016

INVOICE =

DADE 305-556-5631 N

s KMALITY PROFESSIONAL D.C. Ngw ' OtLFREE800407-2532 DaTE 6708706 3
> 2668 E ATLANTIC BLVD. i}
5 invoice n$029226! -
. POMPANG BEACH, FL 33062 -

N
2

JOICE DUE AND PAYABLE QN THE lﬁlh OF T.HE MONTH FOLLO‘MNG DELIVERY GELINQUENTAFYER 30 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO HIGHEST PRE‘/A]L(NG RATE OF INTEREST
: S S LA [ EEEyEs ST

B T e S B s BATER [T TE R
0029226i

1.00 #1 WHITE TISSUE PAPER 10 REAM |CASE PKG . WHI 68.00 68.00
15,00/ P.P.G.0RYCLEAN PERCHLOR.RQ GAL ZPERC 14.985 224 .25
FUEL /REGCOM REGELDOM 4.00 4.00

15.00| FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND FUND S.00 15.00
POLL .05 .89

12.00

POLLUTION TAX

e ‘o pwrchandise remaina with Gadand Sugply Co. unB invpice paid In full. Pyrchassr agrees
) pay all cost of coilectian, including reasonatie atiomeys fees.

INTTIMTY

[1:

]

Add

va 3994



GARLAND SUPPLY CO. E%?tf::ﬁi‘:%m INVOICE

KWALITY PROFESSIONAL D.C. NEY TOLLFREEB800407-2532 pate 1709706

2668 £ ATLANTIC BLVD.
INvOIcE N80 286346

POMPANO BEACH, FL 33062

DICE DUEAND PAYABLE ON THETOth OFTHE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVERY DELINQUENT AFTER 30 DAYS ANO SUBJECT TO HIGHEST PREV._AL]NG RATE O

SRR LRI XV G0, I PG T R S  A T R 1N R TR RN SR IS R T

00286346

15.00) P.P.G.DRYCLEAN PERCHLOR.RQ GAL ZPERC
15.00 FLORTDA PERC CLEANUP FUND AL FUND 5.00 75.00
GAL POLL . bE .89

15.00) POLLUTION TAX

la to marchardies ramains with Qardand Supply Ce. untll involco paid In full, Purchaser agraes
pay all coat of collection, Inchading reasonable atlomey's feas,

F lNTEREST

AddNS AN




FedEx | Ship Manager | Label 7980 7576 4007 Page 1 of 1

From: Origin ID: (305)789-9200 Ship Date: 26DEC06
Joel Stewart Fed=z. ActWgt: 1LB
FOWLER WHITE BURNETT PA Exress | System#: 5689670/INET2500
1395 Brickell Avenue, 14th Floor Account#: S T
REF: 90259

MIAMI, FL 33131

CLS100306/19/23

Delivery Address Bar Code

STANDARD OVERNIGHT TUE
L ! |' Deliver By:
| ‘f Wl |re: 7980 7576 4007 o 02JANGT
b TLH 2
' 32399 -FLUS

SHIPTO: (850)245-8767 BILL SENDER
Department of environmental Protect
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.
unless you declare a higher value, pay an addtional charge, document your actual loss and file a imely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry,

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile §

General Permits Section

2600 Blair Stone Rd.

Tallahasse;, FL 323992400

il | o XH TLHA
H

Shipping Label: Your shipment is complete
1. Use the 'Print' feature from your browser to send this page to your laser or inkjet printer.
3. Place label in = iipping pduch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.
Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resuit of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation,
Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit,
attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current
FedEx Service Guide.

https://Www.fedex.com/cgi-bin/ship_it/unity/8Ach1Hqu9Bsz6BcUW1AhTs2AaTyO... 12/29/2006
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 Kwality Professional Dry Cleaners - .. SOUTH FLORID& PDC TN
- 2668 E. Atlantic Blvd. _ FL 330 4 T °

i ' =

! Pompano Beach, FL 33062 20 FEB 2007 PM
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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| ®C FowLERWHITE
‘U BURNETT

! ESPIRITO SANTO PLAZA
1395 BRICKELL AVENUE
FOURTEENTH FLOOR

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131-3302 U.S.A.

0004337564 SEP10 2008
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: S 5054

7008 0150 booo 7735 753

Florida Dept. of Environmental Protection
General Permits Section ,
Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
2600 Blair Stone Rd., MS #5510
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

o
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

JERI79 DEC22705

N
&
< % 'FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label 7% BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
0=~ “emove ave 2«2 | BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200
%y i
" AIRS ID# 112504 V{ﬁ % % )
\ ’ 2 1 m /9 C& '
’ .
K%ﬁépr?tg;)s( CILC[’ Ve LG / @M %% 7 [ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
2668 sional Dry Cleaners % ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al"
- Atlantic Blvd. 2 FUND: 20-2-035001
Pompano Beach, FL 33062 OBJECT: 002273

L
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